
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2014

4th QUARTER OF 2014
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

10/16/2014 AR Department of Human 
Services/Division of Child 
Care & Early Childhood Ed.

Arkansas Preschool Development Grants - 
Expansion Grants Application Funding

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Education

$14,999,300.00

$0.00

$14,000,000.00

$7,185,200.00

$36,184,500.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

12/1/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Tobacco Prevention and Cassation 
Program 2015

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$1,309,803.00

$0.00

$327,451.00

$0.00

$1,637,254.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

12/29/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS) 
Survey.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$248,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$248,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/7/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health/Child and 
Adolescent Health Section

The Arkansas Abstinence Education Program 
provides abstinence education to youth 12-19 
years of age with a focus on groups that are more 
likely to bear children out-of-wedlock (i.e. high-
risk and foster care).

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$608,656.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,067,818.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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10/20/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health/Family Health 
Branch

Early Hearing Detection and Intervention (EHDI) Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$151,798.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$151,798.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/23/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health/Family Health 
Branch

Arkansas Home Visiting Network Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$7,801,145.59

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,801,145.59

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/17/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health/Family Health 
Branch

Arkansas's Universal Newborn Hearing Screening 
and Intervention (UNHS Project) Reducing Loss to 
Follow-up after failure to Pass Newborn Hearing 
Screening.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services/Health 
Resources & Services 
Admin

$250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/3/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health/Womens Health 
Section

A program that is designed to educate 
adolescents on abstinence and contraception to 
prevent pregnancy and sexually transmitted 
infections.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health and Human 
Services, Adm. For 
Children & Families

$480,464.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$480,464.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/26/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services/Division of 
County Operations

Fiscal Year 2015 Pilot to Reduce Dependency and 
Increase Work Requirements and Work Effort 
Under the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance 
Program.

Counties of 
Jefferson, 
Mississippi, Union, 
Washington, 
Pulaski, Saline, 
Miller, Craighead, 
White and 
Crittenden in 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$16,578,744.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,578,744.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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12/16/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-30) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$3,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

12/22/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Bayou Meto Wildlife Management Area (W-23-L-7)
Goose Lake Tract Acquisition
Setting up a new Segment

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/U.S. Office of 
Fish & Wildlife Service

$488,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$162,834.00

$651,334.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

12/29/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Council to Advance Hunting and the Shooting 
Sport

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$50,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$66,667.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/30/2014 Arkansas Geological Survey Arkansas Geological Survey FY2014 WPA Mineral 
Survey Preservation Project

Statewide U.S. Geological Service $17,295.00

$0.00

$17,302.00

$0.00

$34,597.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/30/2014 Arkansas Natural Heritage 
Commission

Surveys for Geocarpon minimum, Lindera 
melissifolia, Physaria filiformis, Echinacea paradox 
var, paradoxa. Delphinium treleasei, Dirca 
decipiens, Solidago gattingeri, Trillium texanum 
and Thalictrum ardansanum

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$17,545.00

$0.00

$5,849.00

$0.00

$23,394.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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12/9/2014 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE-Infrastructure Project - State Survey 
Coordinator Function

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$16,158.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,158.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/8/2014 State of Arkansas/AR Arts 
Council

Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic 
operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and 
grants to local arts agencies for operating 
support, Arts in Education, Project Support, AIE in 
communities and grants to Underserved 
Communities.

Statewide National Endowment 
for the Arts

$615,600.00

$0.00

$620,000.00

$0.00

$1,235,600.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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