ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2014

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

4th QUARTER OF 2014

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
10/16/2014	AR Department of Human Services/Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Ed.	Arkansas Preschool Development Grants - Expansion Grants Application Funding	Statewide	U.S. Department of Education	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$14,999,300.00 \$0.00 \$14,000,000.00 \$7,185,200.00 \$36,184,500.00
12/1/2014	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Tobacco Prevention and Cassation Program 2015	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,309,803.00 \$0.00 \$327,451.00 \$0.00 \$1,637,254.00
12/29/2014	Arkansas Department of Health	Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS) Survey.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$248,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$248,000.00
11/7/2014	Arkansas Department of Health/Child and Adolescent Health Section	The Arkansas Abstinence Education Program provides abstinence education to youth 12-19 years of age with a focus on groups that are more likely to bear children out-of-wedlock (i.e. high- risk and foster care).	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$608,656.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,067,818.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
10/20/2014	Arkansas Department of Health/Family Health Branch	Early Hearing Detection and Intervention (EHDI)	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$151,798.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$151,798.00
10/23/2014	Arkansas Department of Health/Family Health Branch	Arkansas Home Visiting Network	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$7,801,145.59
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$7,801,145.59
	Arkansas Department of Health/Family Health Branch	Arkansas's Universal Newborn Hearing Screening and Intervention (UNHS Project) Reducing Loss to Follow-up after failure to Pass Newborn Hearing Screening.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Health Resources & Services Admin	Federal	\$250,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$250,000.00
11/3/2014	Arkansas Department of Health/Womens Health Section	A program that is designed to educate adolescents on abstinence and contraception to prevent pregnancy and sexually transmitted infections.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Adm. For Children & Families	Federal	\$480,464.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$480,464.00
11/26/2014	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of County Operations	Fiscal Year 2015 Pilot to Reduce Dependency and Increase Work Requirements and Work Effort Under the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program.	Counties of Jefferson, Mississippi, Union, Washington, Pulaski, Saline, Miller, Craighead, White and Crittenden in Arkansas	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$16,578,744.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$16,578,744.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
12/16/2014	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-30)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$3,000,000.00
					Applicant	\$1,000,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$4,000,000.00
12/22/2014	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Bayou Meto Wildlife Management Area (W-23-L-7) Goose Lake Tract Acquisition Setting up a new Segment	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/U.S. Office of Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$488,500.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$162,834.00
					Total	\$651,334.00
12/29/2014	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Council to Advance Hunting and the Shooting Sport	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$50,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$66,667.00
10/30/2014	Arkansas Geological Survey	Arkansas Geological Survey FY2014 WPA Mineral Survey Preservation Project	Statewide	U.S. Geological Service	Federal	\$17,295.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$17,302.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$34,597.00
10/30/2014	Arkansas Natural Heritage Commission	Surveys for Geocarpon minimum, Lindera melissifolia, Physaria filiformis, Echinacea paradox var, paradoxa. Delphinium treleasei, Dirca decipiens, Solidago gattingeri, Trillium texanum and Thalictrum ardansanum	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$17,545.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$5,849.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$23,394.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
12/9/2014	Arkansas State Plant Board	CORE-Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$16,158.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$16,158.00
10/8/2014	State of Arkansas/AR Arts Council	Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and grants to local arts agencies for operating support, Arts in Education, Project Support, AIE in communities and grants to Underserved Communities.	Statewide	National Endowment for the Arts	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$615,600.00 \$0.00 \$620,000.00 \$0.00 \$1,235,600.00

--- END OF RECORDS ----